	12-09-1998	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ka ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana a	ii ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇔⇔v		∇	$\nabla$ $\nabla$
To the Honorable Comr.	100914433	ord the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
Binatone Electronics PLC		Name: Rinatone Telecom PLC	
12-4.98		Name: Binatone Telecom PLC	
1 2 -	4.61	Internal Address: Bin	atone House
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 1 Beresford Avenue	
☑ Corporation-State: Great Britain		City: Wembley, Middlesex State: ENGLAND	
☐ Other		ZIP: <u>HA0 1YX</u> □ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes   ⊠ No		☐ Association	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership	
		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Great Britain	
	Merger     S Change of Name     S Change o	☐ Other	oreat Britain
☐ Other	_	If assignee is not domiciled in t	
Execution Date: June 7, 1996		representative designation is attached:	
		(Designations must be a separa Additional name(s) & address(e	rate document from assignment) es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration	n number(s);	Additional name(s) & address(s	35) dilaciteu: 🔲 165 🕮 140
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/072,794		<u> </u>	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		1	
Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP		⊠ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28 State Street		Deposit account number:	
		12 0080	
<del></del>		12-0080	
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: 02109		
FC:481 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Thomas V. Smurzynski Tunus V. Smurzynski Dec. 1, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 2478485

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

BINATONE TELECOM PLC, (originally called ELVERSTAR LIMITED, changed its name on 9th May 1990 to BINATONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, which was changed on 13th August 1992 to BINATONE ELECTRONICS PLC, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 8th March 1990.

The Registrar further certifies that on the same 13th August 1992 the said company re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company, which name was changed by special resolution on 14th May 1996 to BINATONE TELECOM PLC.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 7th June 1996

6. Morrison

C. MORRISON for the Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK C.161

RECORDED: 12/04/1998 REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0776